Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.Resolution honoring Michael Levine) as a Monterey County Military and) Veterans Services Advisory Commission) 2013 "Veteran of the Year"......)

WHEREAS, each year the County of Monterey and the Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Commission honors those who have made a significant contribution to their communities, are strong motivators, have demonstrated extraordinary professional competence and are role models for veterans and the community as a whole; and

WHEREAS, the Monterey County Military and Veterans Services Advisory Commission is honored to recognize **Michael Levine** as a 2013 "Veteran of the Year"; and

WHEREAS, Michael Levine served in the United State Navy from 1968 to 1970; and

WHEREAS, Michael Levine began his military career as an enlisted man, and later became an officer; and

WHEREAS, Michael Levine is the Secretary/Treasurer and backbone of the Fleet Reserve Association, Branch 178; and

WHEREAS, Michael Levine supplies special award medals to the exemplary cadets of the local Navy Junior ROTC units; and

WHEREAS, Michael Levine has worked with civilian groups such as the Boy Scouts of America and high school Rotary groups to promote the ideals of national loyalty; and

WHEREAS, Michael Levine has truly been an inspiration to all veterans due to his dedication to the service of others.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, honors **Michael Levine** as a 2013 Monterey County Veterans Services Advisory Committee "Veteran of the Year" and wishes him continued success, peace and happiness in all of his future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor XXXX, seconded by Supervisor XXX and carried this 22nd day of October 2013, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 77 for the meeting on October 22, 2013.

Dated: File Number: XXX Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Ву ____

Deputy

File ID CR 13-103